

## NATIONAL SECURITIES MARKET COMMISSION

In compliance with the reporting requirements under article 82 of Law 24/1988 of 28 July on the Securities Market, Lar España Real Estate SOCIMI, S.A. ("Lar España" or the "Company") hereby informs the National Securities Market Commission of the following

## MATERIAL FACT

On 04 June 2015, FTSE announced the results of its quarterly review of the "FTSE **EPRA/**NAREIT **Global Real Estate Index**" series including the shares of Lar España.

Madrid, 05 June 2015

Lar España Real Estate SOCIMI, S.A. Mr. José Luis del Valle Doblado, Chairman of the Board of Directors